
Missouri Baptist (21-12; 14-6) -vs- Williams Baptist (Ark.) (12-20; 8-12)
2021-04-17 at Walnut Ridge, AR

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor, Heath (1)
Loss: Sieglitz, Josh (1)
HBP: Sieglitz, Josh, Jonas, Aaron
PB: Sieglitz, Josh, Gutierrez, Adrian, Roney, Hayden, Bell, Chas, Perry, LaDerrious, Taylor, Heath, Gage, Seth, Cordova, Dezmond
 
Start: 14:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Baptist 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 12 2
Williams Baptist (Ark.) 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5 7 0

Missouri Baptist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Steffler, Treyton lf 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
Garcia, Manny ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
O'Brien, Kyle 3b 5 0 1 2 0 0 0
Gutierrez, Adrian dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Hemphill, Noah cf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Hill, Hunter 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mize, Carter 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Patrick Jr., Tommy rf 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Kettler, Hutch c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roney, Hayden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Murray, Donavon c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonas, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sieglitz, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 12 4 3 4 0

2B: Steffler, Treyton (1); Garcia, Manny (1); Patrick Jr., Tommy (1);
O'Brien, Kyle (1)
SH: Garcia, Manny (1)
CS: Hemphill, Noah (1)
E: Steffler, Treyton (1); Hemphill, Noah (1)

Williams Baptist (Ark.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cordova, Dezmond 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ninemire, Brody c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Perry, LaDerrious 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pobst, Trent cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Allred, Nick 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Gage, Seth dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown, Jacob rf 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Smith, Brady ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Philley, Sam 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Radcliff, Andrew lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bell, Chas 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
White, Brennan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Heath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 7 4 1 5 0

HR: Brown, Jacob (1)
SB: Pobst, Trent (1); Cordova, Dezmond (1)
HBP: Brown, Jacob (1); Cordova, Dezmond (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonas, Aaron 6.0 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 21 22 2 6 84
Sieglitz, Josh (L, 1) 2.0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 9 1 1 26
Totals 7 5 5 1 5 0 0 2 0 30 31 3 7 110

Williams Baptist (Ark.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
White, Brennan 8.0 12 4 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 33 37 5 9 126
Taylor, Heath (W, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Totals 12 4 4 3 4 1 0 0 0 36 40 5 11 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Treyton Steffler singled to center 0 0
Manny Garcia doubled to deep left 0 0
Treyton Steffler Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Kyle O'Brien popped out to shallow left-center(6) 1 0
Adrian Gutierrez flied out to right(9) 1 0
Manny Garcia advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Noah Hemphill struck out swinging 1 0

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Dezmond CORDOVA flied out to right(9) 1 0
Brody NINEMIRE singled to center 1 0
PERRY pinch running for NINEMIRE 1 0
Trent POBST singled to left 1 0
LaDerrious PERRY advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Nick ALLRED grounded into a (4-6-3) double play 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
NINEMIRE came in to play C, PERRY goes out 1 0
Hunter Hill popped out to shallow center(4) 1 0
Carter Mize grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 1 0
Tommy Patrick Jr. doubled deep down the LF line 1 0
Hutch Kettler flied out to center(8) 1 0

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Seth GAGE flied out to left-center(8) 1 0
Jacob BROWN bunted and was out at first (1-3) 1 0
Brady SMITH grounded out to the infield(3-1) 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Treyton Steffler doubled deep down the LF line 1 0
Manny Garcia grounded out to second(4-3) 1 0
Treyton Steffler advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Kyle O'Brien grounded out to second(4-3) 1 0
Treyton Steffler Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Adrian Gutierrez grounded out to first(3) 2 0

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Sam PHILLEY struck out looking 2 0
Andrew RADCLIFF grounded out to third(5-3) 2 0
Dezmond CORDOVA popped out to shallow right(4) 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Noah Hemphill singled to the infield 2 0
Noah Hemphill was caught stealing (2-4) 2 0
Hunter Hill singled to left 2 0
Carter Mize reached on a walk 2 0
Hunter Hill advanced to second 2 0
Tommy Patrick Jr. struck out looking 2 0
Hutch Kettler reached first on the fielder's choice 2 0
Hunter Hill advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 0



Carter Mize was forced out(6-4) 2 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Brody NINEMIRE reached on a walk 2 0
PERRY pinch running for NINEMIRE 2 0
Trent POBST reached base on Treyton Steffler's dropped fly(E7) 2 0
LaDerrious PERRY advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 0
LaDerrious PERRY advanced to third, advanced on the throw 2 0
Trent POBST advanced to second, advanced on the throw 2 0
Nick ALLRED reached first on the fielder's choice 2 0
LaDerrious PERRY was tagged out(1-2) 2 0
Trent POBST advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 0
Seth GAGE grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
NINEMIRE came in to play C, PERRY goes out 2 0
Treyton Steffler flied out to left(7) 2 0
Manny Garcia reached on a walk 2 0
Kyle O'Brien doubled deep down the LF line 2 0
Manny Garcia Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Adrian Gutierrez flied out to center(8) 3 0
Kyle O'Brien advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 0
Noah Hemphill struck out swinging 3 0

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Jacob BROWN grounded out to third(5-3) 3 0
Brady SMITH grounded out to second(4-3) 3 0
Sam PHILLEY struck out swinging 3 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Hunter Hill grounded out to short(6-3) 3 0
Carter Mize grounded out to second(4-3) 3 0
Tommy Patrick Jr. singled to the infield 3 0
Hutch Kettler reached first on the fielder's choice 3 0
Tommy Patrick Jr. was forced out(6-4) 3 0

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Andrew RADCLIFF struck out swinging 3 0
Dezmond CORDOVA hit by pitch 3 0
Brody NINEMIRE popped out to the infield(5) 3 0
Trent POBST singled to center 3 0
Dezmond CORDOVA advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 0
Dezmond CORDOVA advanced to third, on a stolen base 3 0
Trent POBST advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 0
Nick ALLRED singled to deep left-center 3 0
Dezmond CORDOVA Scored, on the batted ball 3 1
Trent POBST Scored, on the batted ball 3 2
Seth GAGE grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 3 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Treyton Steffler reached on a walk 3 2
Manny Garcia hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-3) 3 2
Treyton Steffler advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 2
Kyle O'Brien grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 3 2



Adrian Gutierrez singled to right 3 2
Treyton Steffler Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Noah Hemphill singled to right 4 2
Adrian Gutierrez advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 2
Hunter Hill singled to right 4 2
Adrian Gutierrez was tagged out(9-2) 4 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Sieglitz now in to pitch, replacing Jonas 4 2
Jacob BROWN hit by pitch 4 2
Brady SMITH singled to center 4 2
Jacob BROWN advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 2
Jacob BROWN Scored, on Noah Hemphill's bobble(E8) 4 3
Brady SMITH advanced to second, via previous entered error 4 3
Sam PHILLEY grounded out to third(5-3) 4 3
Brady SMITH advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 3
BELL pinch hitting for RADCLIFF 4 3
Chas BELL struck out swinging 4 3
Chas BELL struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 4 3
Dezmond CORDOVA singled to center 4 3
Brady SMITH Scored, on the batted ball 4 4
Brody NINEMIRE reached first on the fielder's choice 4 4
Dezmond CORDOVA was forced out(4-6) 4 4

Missouri Baptist - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
RADCLIFF came in to play LF, BELL goes out 4 4
Carter Mize grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 4 4
Tommy Patrick Jr. singled to the infield 4 4
Roney pinch hitting for Kettler 4 4
Tommy Patrick Jr. advanced to second 4 4
Hayden Roney flied out to right(9) 4 4
Tommy Patrick Jr. advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 4
Treyton Steffler grounded out to short(6-3) 4 4

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Murray came in to play C, Roney goes out 4 4
Trent POBST struck out swinging 4 4
Nick ALLRED flied out to right-center(9) 4 4
Seth GAGE lined out to first(3) 4 4

Missouri Baptist - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
TAYLOR now in to pitch, replacing WHITE 4 4
Manny Garcia grounded out to short(6-3) 4 4
Kyle O'Brien grounded out to second(4-3) 4 4
Adrian Gutierrez struck out swinging 4 4

Williams Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
Jacob BROWN homered(1), over the left field fence on a 0-0 count 4 4


